Rainwater flooding, increased temperature and design
of conservation areas

When designing spatial plan (land use) on the lower
scale, the climate effects of extreme rainfall and the rise
in temperature are the climate change effects that play
the main role.

Rainwater flooding
The KNMI’06 scenarios indicate that both the averages
as well as the extremes in precipitation will rise. With
inundation risk, it is the extremes that need to be looked
at. In the winter the 10-day precipitation quotient which
occurs every 10 years, will rise by 8 to 24% by 2100. In
the summer, the daily rainfall occurring every 10 years
will rise by 10 to 54%.

Figure 20:  The four KNMI’06 scenarios with the
expected flood levels in 2100 in the winter (W), the
average precipitation amounts (W1), and the sum of 10
days’ precipitation that is exceeded once every 10 years
(W2). In the summer (Z): daily sum of precipitation that
is exceeded once every 10 years. The values in grey
relate to 2050.
NB The WB21 middle-scenario (see p.10 ) assumes a
peak downpour in the summer of +10% for 2050 and
+20% for 2100.

Air circulation patterns

un
ch

an
ge

d

 c
ha

ng
ed

+  10C   +  20C

 W:   +14% (+7%)
 W2: +12% (+6%)
 Z:   +10% (+5%)

G+ W+

G W

Global temperature in
2050 compared w.1990

W:   +18% (+14%)
W2: +24% (+12%)
Z:   +20% (+10%)

  W:   +7% (+4%)
  W2: +8% (+4%)
  Z: +27% (+13%)

W:   +14% (+7%)
W2: +16% (+8%)
Z:   +54% (+27%)

province of Zuid-Holland | Xplorelab 28

Green-
house

Non
permeable

Permeable
surfacing Open Water

 Greenhouses 80% - 14% / 12% 6% / 8%

 Commercial
 properties 80% 8% / 6% 12% / 14%

 Residential 50% 42% / 40% 8% / 10%

Figure 21:
Percentages of
mandatory open
water when devel-
oping a hectare
of greenhouses
(yellow), commercial
properties (blue) and
residential areas
(red) in the Zuid-
plaspolder.
The Waterparel (*)
area has still to
be specified
(Source: Grontmij
Midwest, 2007)

Table A:  Percentages of greenhouse, non permeable and
permeable areas and open water wherein 1 hectare of the
development is set aside for various land use. The different
figures for permeable and open water areas are a result of
different demands for the northern (1st figure) and southern
areas (2nd figure)

Rainwater flooding models